



June 30, 2021 For immediate release Contact:

Corporate Planning Department Corporate Communications Section

Phone: 81-3-5400-4531 Fax: 81-3-5400-4570

Yokohama Rubber Announces Changes in Senior Management

Tokyo - The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., announced today that it decided the below-mentioned changes of senior management. The changes will be effective as of July 1, 2021.

As of July 1, 2021

Changes in Officer's responsibility

Name	New	Current
Tomoaki Miyamoto	Officer	Officer
-	Head of Japan Replacement Tire Sales &	Head of Japan Replacement Tire Sales &
	Marketing Div., Head of Japan Replacement	Marketing Div., Member of the Board of
	Tire Business Planning Dept., Member of the	Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.
	Board of Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.	
Masahiro Yuki	Officer	Officer
	Chairman and President of Yokohama	Chairman and President of Yokohama Rubber
	Rubber (China) Co., Ltd., Chairman and	(China) Co., Ltd., Chairman of Yokohama Tire
	President of Yokohama Tire Sales	Sales (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., Chairman of
	(Shanghai) Co., Ltd., Chairman of Hangzhou	Hangzhou Yokohama Tire Co., Ltd., Chairman
	Yokohama Tire Co., Ltd., Chairman of	of Suzhou Yokohama Tire Co., Ltd., Chairman
	Suzhou Yokohama Tire Co., Ltd., Chairman	of Yokohama Industrial Products-Hangzhou
	of Yokohama Industrial Products-Hangzhou	Co., Ltd., Chairman of Yokohama Industrial
	Co., Ltd., Chairman of Yokohama Industrial	Products Sales-Shanghai Co., Ltd., Vice
	Products Sales-Shanghai Co., Ltd., Vice	Chairman of Shandong Yokohama Rubber
	Chairman of Shandong Yokohama Rubber	Industrial Products Co., Ltd.
	Industrial Products Co., Ltd.	

Change in Associate Officer's responsibility

Name	New	Current
Naoya Amino	Associate Officer	Associate Officer
	Executive Fellow, Head of Materials	Executive Fellow, Head of Materials Performance
	Performance Laboratory, Head of High	Laboratory
	Performance Materials Laboratory	